PER							
			LGU		0	THE T	
	TOYOT	TA BATANG	AS CITY INCORPORATED	2024-30		12 projer)	
Supplier:	1010	TA DATAILO		P.O. No.: May 06, 2024			
	SITIO 6, DIVERSION RD., BALAGTAS				Mode of Procurement: 200-2024-04-006210		
Address:					024-04-006210 4 /19/2024		
	2,			PR No./s	1/20/		
Gentleme	n:			d conditions (contained herein:		
PI	ease furnish	this office th	ne following articles subject to the ter	ms and conditions	A		
		TY HEALTI		Delivery Term: _	Who por s	my bun	
Place of De				Payment Term:			
Date of Del	ivery:			11	Unit Cost	Amount	
Item	Unit	Quantity	Description	The second secon	620.00	44,986.77	
No.			Balance Forwarded:		109.00	109.00	
20		1	Cushion R/R Alternator Pulley/Belt		620.00	3,100.00 5,031.50	
21		5.0	Pulley, Alternator		5,031.50	4,195.25	
22		1	Rolt V-Ribbed		4,195.25	3,720.00	
23		6.0	R/R Lower Ball Joint LH & RH		4,897.50	9,795.00	
24		2	oint Assy, Lower Ball		28,896.75	28,896.75	
25		1	Arm Sub-Assv		620.00	4,960.00	
7		8.0	R/R Upper Arm Assy LH & RH		28,896.75	28,896.75	
3		_1	Arm Sub-Assy R/R Brake Pads/Brake Shoe/Wiper		620.00	2,480.00	
9		4.0			5,993.25	5,993.25	
		1	Brake Pad Kit Shim kit, Front Disc		3,917.75		
		1	Shoe kit, Brake, RR		4,620.25	1	
		1	Hade, FR Wiper, LH		2,234.75	1 2002 42	
	-	2	Blade, RR Wiper		1,362.41	1 000000	
		-1	Complete Alignment		620.00	7,200	
		8.0	Complete Alignmen				
				TO DE LOS DE LA COMPANION DE L			
						161,494.18	
Amount	in Words)		One hundred sixty one thousa	nd four	TOTAL		
-			one hundred sixty one thousand the land of	Arcentaun Andred a	bove, a penalty	of one-termit (1110) of	
In c	ase of fail	ure to man	shall be imposed.			dV	
percen	t for every	day of de	1	Very truly your	rs,	LEY ROSKA. DIMACUHA	
	06	1/12	/ Y x		HON. BEVER	LET ROLLING	
nforme:		MYNIN	NGAS CITY INCORPORATED	-	(Authoriz	ayor red Official)	
					7		
	(Signal	ture over I	orinted name)				
	1	r -7.	-24		,		
	U	(Date)					
						linhad \	
			pursuant to Section 369 (a) o	f RA 7160, this	portion must b	e accomplished.)	
se of Ne	egotiated I	Purchase	pursuant to accitor coo (a)				
und nor C	anggrunia	n Resoluti	on No.:				
veu per a	an 199 cm men						
				_ Da	te:	was the same provided the same state of the same	
ed Corre	ct:						
		Correte	ary to the Sanggunian			The second secon	



Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT



P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 03, 2024

In

(Re pro ana and

TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY INCORPORATED

Sitio 6, Diversion Rd., Balagtas, Batangas City

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is with reference to the *Repair and Maintenance of RP Service Vehicle Toyota Hi-Ace GL Grandia with Plate No. SJV401 assigned at the City Health Office, Batangas City,* through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.6 – Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to One Hundred Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Four Pesos and 18/100 (Php161,494.18).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROS

City Mayor N 4

Head of Procyring Entity

Conforme:

Date:

15-3-24

RESOLVED and APPROVED unanimously, at Batangas City, this ______ of May, 2024.

MANOLO M. PERLADA

City Budget Officer BAC Chairperson

JOCELYN E. CAN'TRE
City General Services Officer

City General Services Officer BAC Member GILDA L. GODOX, ENP

City Planning and Development Coordinator BAC Vice Charperson

ENGR. DWIGHT VIRGILIO C. ARELLANO

City Engineer BAC Member

ATTY. SONNY JOSE M, RICABLANCA

City Legal Officer BAC Member MARITES NATIVIDAD FURTO

Rep. of CHO End-user/Implementing Office

Approved:

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A DIMACUHA

City Mayo





Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT



P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 07, 2024

TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY, INCORPORATED

Diversion Road, Balagtas, Batangas City

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY, INCORPORATED that may commence on the project "Repair and Maintenance of RP Vehicle Toyota Hi-Ace Grandia with Plate No. SJV401 assigned at the City Health Office, Batangas City" (Purchase Order No. 2024-302), within seven (7) days upon

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROS

City Mayor & Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Signature over name of representative: